<u>Marshfield Housing Partnership Hybrid Meeting Revised</u> January 18, 2022 7:00 PM Planning Board Office

Pursuant to Governor Baker's Chapter 20 of the Acts of 2021 dated June 16, 2021, an Act of Extending Certain COVID-19 Measures Adopted During the State of Emergency regarding suspending certain provisions of the the Open Meeting Law, Gen. L. c. 30A §18, the Town of Marshfield Housing Partnership's meetings will be conducted via in person and remote participation to the greatest extent possible with members.

The conferencing application Zoom will be used for this purpose. An online link and telephone access number will be provided on all meeting agendas and also on the Board's website. This application will permit the public to access and participate in future Board meetings and hearings. Instructions for joining meetings in this manner will be provided on the Town and Town Clerk's websites. In addition, Marshfield Community TV may provide coverage of these meetings. We extend our thanks for your understanding and participation in this manner, which is intended to keep members of the Board and the public safe.

LINK to ZOOM Meeting:

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89305238661?pwd=WThGeVFmLzUweFEzY3BKRk0yUGJ1Zz09 Meeting ID: 893 0523 8661 Passcode: 789657 One tap mobile +13017158592,,89305238661# US (Washington DC)

AGENDA FOR A HYBRID MEETING

- 1. Call to order
- **2.** Attendance:
- 3. Secretary Report: Cody Rohland
- 4. Warrant Article: Setting up a Trust for the Housing Partnership
- 5. Creating Affordable Housing in Marshfield: Outside Agency Coordinator in Marshfield
- **6.** Requisition for payment to Neighbor Works: Housing Partnership left out of request and approval of payment.
- 7. Setting date for next meeting/Adjourn